THE DATASHEET OF
ADG428BP-REEL
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
REV. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or

2Overvoltages at A, EN, WR, RS, S or D will be clamped by internal diodes. Current
should be limited to the maximum ratings given.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Options2
ADG428BN –40°C to +85°C N-18
ADG428BP –40°C to +85°C P-20A
ADG428BR –40°C to +85°C R-18
ADG428TQ –55°C to +125°C Q-18
ADG429BN –40°C to +85°C N-18
ADG429BP –40°C to +85°C P-20A
ADG429TQ –55°C to +125°C Q-18
NOTES
1For availability of MIL-STD-883, Class B processed parts, contact factory.
2N = Plastic DIP; P = Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC); Q = Cerdip;
R = Small Outline IC (SOIC).
ADG429 PIN CONFIGURATIONS
DIP/SOIC PLCC
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
ADG428
D
S4
WR
A0
EN
VSS
S3
S2
S1
S8
S7
RS
A1
A2
GND
S6
S5
VDD
3      2      1        20    19
9     10    11      12    13
18
17
16
15
14
4
5
6
7
8
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
PIN 1
IDENTIFIER
NC = NO CONNECT